

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 452**

February 17, 2004 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON HEALTH, CHILDREN, FAMILIES, AGING
AND LONG TERM CARE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 15: after “drug” insert “or supplies needed to administer a
3 cancer drug”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 1: after “drug” insert “or supplies needed to administer a cancer
5 drug”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 4: delete that line and substitute “cancer drug or supplies
7 needed to administer a cancer drug under this subsection may distribute the cancer
8 drug or supplies to another eligible”.

9 **4.** Page 3, line 6: on lines 6, 8, and 13, after “drug” insert “or supplies needed
10 to administer a cancer drug”.

11 **5.** Page 3, line 15: delete “before the drug is” and substitute “or supplies needed
12 to administer a cancer drug before the drug or supplies are”.

1 **6.** Page 3, line 16: delete “is” and substitute “or supplies needed to administer
2 a cancer drug are”.

3 **7.** Page 3, line 17: delete “is” and substitute “are”.

4 **8.** Page 3, line 18: delete “that is” and substitute “or supplies needed to
5 administer a cancer drug that are”.

6 **9.** Page 3, line 22: on lines 22, 23, and 25, after “drug” insert “or supplies
7 needed to administer a cancer drug”.

8 **10.** Page 4, line 3: after “drug” insert “or supplies needed to administer a
9 cancer drug”.

10 **11.** Page 4, line 5: delete “by the manufacturer of the cancer drug” and
11 substitute “or supplies needed to administer a cancer drug by the manufacturer of
12 the cancer drug or the supplies”.

13 **12.** Page 4, line 10: on lines 10, 13, and 14, after “drugs” insert “or supplies
14 needed to administer cancer drugs”.

15 **13.** Page 4, line 15: delete “is” and substitute “or supplies needed to
16 administer a cancer drug are”.

17 **14.** Page 4, line 18: after “drugs” insert “or supplies needed to administer
18 cancer drugs”.

19 **15.** Page 4, line 19: delete “is” and substitute “or supplies needed to
20 administer a cancer drug are”.

21 **16.** Page 4, line 20: after “drugs” insert “or supplies needed to administer
22 cancer drugs”.

